2009/10 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Intent to Award

Operation and Maintenance - Acquisition, Development, Ground Operations, and Planning Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested | Awarded Balance
13,000,000
1 |BLM - Redding Field Office 09/10 Chappie Ground G09-01-14-G01 105 98 98 59 50 50 90.244 340,800 341,000 12,659,000
2 |USFS - San Bernardino Ground Operations G09-02-14-G01 105 93 92 59 52 49 85.976 376,143 369,000 12,290,000
National Forest
3 |USFS - Los Padres National |[Ground Operations G09-02-09-G01 105 90 87 59 52 51 84.146 290,050 290,000, 12,000,000
Forest
4 |USFS - Sequoia National Ground Operations G09-02-15-G01 105 83 85 59 52 52 83.537 557,967 558,000, 11,442,000
Forest
5 |USFS - Eldorado National Forest Ground Operations G09-02-03-G01 105 85 84 59 51 51 82.317 487,377 487,000/ 10,955,000
Forest
6 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office |Fort Sage SRMA Acquisition G09-01-08-A01 105 93 88 52 41 41 82.166 171,500 172,000/ 10,783,000
7 |USFS - Los Padres National |Development - Navajo Flat G09-02-09-D01 105 90 87 80 65 65 82.162 278,910 261,000 10,522,000
Forest Staging Area
8 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office |Ground Operations- Fort Sage | G09-01-08-G01 105 93 88 59 47 46 81.707 43,391 43,000 10,479,000
SRMA
9 |USFS - Stanislaus National Ground Operations- Stanislaus| G09-02-19-G01 105 86 84 59 52 49 81.098 391,086 391,000 10,088,000
Forest NF
10 |USFS - Mendocino National  |Ground Operations G09-02-10-G01 105 87 85 59 52 48 81.098 718,480 716,000, 9,372,000
Forest
11 |USFS - Inyo National Forest |Ground Operations and G09-02-05-G01 105 79 81 59 51 51 80.488 330,700 331,000 9,041,000
Maintenance
12 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Ground Operations G09-01-15-G01 105 82 82 59 50 50 80.488 353,540 353,000, 8,688,000
13 |USFS - Eldorado National Planning - Rubicon Trall G09-02-03-P01 105 85 84 55 44 44 80.000 65,350 65,000, 8,623,000
Forest Dispersed Use
14 |USFS - Stanislaus National Development- Crandall OHV G09-02-19-D01 105 86 84 80 71 63 79.459 29,320 29,000f 8,594,000
Forest Toilet
15 |USFS - Plumas National Ground Operations G09-02-13-G01 105 86 83 59 52 46 78.659 400,558 401,000/ 8,193,000
Forest
16 |Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations- Trall G09-04-13-G02 105 83 84 59 46 45 78.659 426,582 381,000, 7,812,000
Maintenance and Support
17 |USFS - San Bernardino Miller Canyon Staging Area G09-02-14-P02 105 93 92 55 36 33 78.125 91,774 92,000, 7,720,000
National Forest Planning
18 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |Ground Operations G09-02-20-G01 105 79 79 59 48 48 77.439 619,495 606,000 7,114,000
19 |USFS - Sequoia National Development G09-02-15-D01 105 83 85 80 67 58 77.297 103,520 104,000, 7,010,000
Forest
20 |California Trail Users Coalition |Ground Operations- G09-04-06-G01 105 81 82 59 44 44 76.829 34,895 35,000, 6,975,000
Roads/Trails 2009/2010
Maintenance by SotSNF
21 |BLM - Barstow Field Office Development--El Mirage G09-01-04-D02 105 81 78 80 64 64 76.757 208,300 208,000, 6,767,000
22 |USFS - Inyo National Forest |Shady Rest OSV-OHV Staging| G09-02-05-P02 105 79 81 55 41 41 76.250 26,005 26,000, 6,741,000
23 |BLM - Barstow Field Office Ground Operations-Dumont G09-01-04-G02 105 81 78 59 51 47 76.220 295,550 258,000, 6,483,000
Dunes
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24 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Development - Lone Sequoia | G09-02-17-D01 105 79 78 80 62 61 75.135 233,601 211,000 6,272,000
25 |USFS - Lassen National Forest|Ground Operations - High G09-02-08-G01 105 75 74 59 50 49 75.000 45,700 46,000/ 6,226,000
Lakes OHV Area
26 |USFS - San Bernardino Baldy Mesa Trails Planning G09-02-14-P01 105 93 92 55 32 28 75.000 47,183 47,000 6,179,000
National Forest
27 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Ground Operations - Forest- G09-02-17-G05 105 79 78 59 45 45 75.000 781,732 576,000 5,603,000
wide
28 |USFS - Eldorado National Development - Long Canyon G09-02-03-D02 105 85 84 80 55 54 74.595 57,582 58,000| 5,545,000
Forest Dispersed Use
29 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Ground Operations Chalfant G09-01-05-G01 105 86 86 59 35 35 73.780 10,000 10,000, 5,535,000
Re-Route
30 |USFS - Cleveland National Ground Operations North G09-02-02-G02 105 79 7 59 44 44 73.780 29,000 29,000f 5,506,000
Forest
31 |USFS - Inyo National Forest  |Ground Operations Signing G09-02-05-G02 105 79 81 59 41 40 73.780 129,375 129,000, 5,377,000
and Resource Mitigations for
Travel Management
32 |BLM - Needles Field Office Ground Operations - Routes & | G09-01-12-G01 105 80 78 59 47 43 73.780 327,050 325,000 5,052,000
Maintenance
33 |USFS - San Bernardino Summit Staging Area Planning | G09-02-14-P03 105 93 92 55 30 26 73.750 14,190 14,000 5,038,000
National Forest
34 |USFS - Six Rivers National Ground Operations G09-02-18-G01 105 80 79 59 46 41 73.171 50,780 51,000, 4,987,000
Forest
35 |USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe Ground Operations G09-02-04-G01 105 75 77 59 43 43 73.171 141,200 141,000, 4,846,000
National Forest
36 |Santa Clara County Parks and |Ground Operations G09-03-19-G01 105 87 87 59 33 33 73.171 196,904 197,000, 4,649,000
Recreation Department
37 |Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations - G09-04-11-G02 105 80 78 59 43 42 73.171 421,483 324,000, 4,325,000
Operations and
Maintenance/Sustainment
38 |USFS - Mendocino National  |Sullivan Ridge Planning G09-02-10-P01 105 87 85 55 40 32 73.125 10,275 10,000/ 4,315,000
Forest
39 |USFS - Mendocino National Trail 32 Reroute G09-02-10-P02 105 87 85 55 35 32 73.125 64,181 64,000 4,251,000
Forest
40 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Ground Operations Motor G09-01-05-G02 105 86 86 59 33 33 72.561 24,000 24,000f 4,227,000
Touring Guides
41 |USFS - Cleveland National Ground Operations South G09-02-02-G01 105 79 77 59 43 42 72.561 97,080 97,000/ 4,130,000
Forest
42 |BLM - Barstow Field Office Ground Operations-Barstow G09-01-04-G01 105 81 78 59 48 41 72.561 233,415 219,000, 3,911,000
Field Office
43 |USFS - Angeles National Planning G09-02-01-P0O1 105 82 80 55 36 36 72.500 10,520 11,000/ 3,900,000
Forest
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44 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning - Add roads trails and | G09-02-17-P02 105 79 78 55 38 38 72.500 189,270 189,000, 3,711,000
areas
45 |BLM - El Centro Field Office Ground Operations - ISDRA G09-01-09-G01 105 87 82 59 37 36 71.951 181,000 181,000, 3,530,000
46 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |Butcher Ranch Trail Safety & | G09-02-20-D01 105 79 79 80 53 53 71.351 61,506 62,000f 3,468,000
Enhancement Project
47 |El Dorado County Rubicon Trail Ground G09-03-06-G02 105 69 68 59 49 49 71.341 377,750 378,000 3,090,000
Transportation Department Operations - Phase 1
48 |El Dorado County Rubicon Trail Ground G09-03-06-G01 105 69 68 59 49 49 71.341 620,300 620,000, 2,470,000
Transportation Department Operations - Phase 2
49 |USFS - Klamath National Planning-A-12 OHV Area G09-02-06-P02 105 76 76 55 38 38 71.250 22,390 22,000f 2,448,000
Forest
50 |BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations Cow G09-01-17-G01 105 70 73 59 43 43 70.732 199,566 200,000, 2,248,000
Mountain & Knoxville
51 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |Parking and Facility Expansion | G09-02-20-P01 105 79 79 55 35 34 70.625 39,550 40,000/ 2,208,000
(AR)
52 |Stanislaus County Parks and |Ground Operations - La G09-03-20-G03 105 70 70 59 46 45 70.122 142,939 143,000, 2,065,000
Recreation Department Grange OHV
53 |USFS - Angeles National Ground Operations G09-02-01-G01 105 82 80 59 34 34 69.512 142,140 142,000, 1,923,000
Forest
54 |USFS - Plumas National Red Legged Frog/Stream G09-02-13-P02 105 86 83 55 39 28 69.375 36,000 36,000/ 1,887,000
Forest Monitoring
55 |El Dorado County Rubicon Trail Restroom at G09-03-06-D01 105 69 68 80 65 60 69.189 60,376 60,000/ 1,827,000
Transportation Department Winter Camp
56 |City of Tulare Recreation Parks|Ground Operations G09-03-04-G01 105 i 79 59 42 34 68.902 139,650 134,000, 1,693,000
and Library Department
57 |Stanislaus County Parks and |Ground Operations - Frank G09-03-20-G02 105 70 70 59 46 43 68.902 274,207 271,000 1,422,000
Recreation Department Raines OHV
58 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning - OHV Use Areas G09-02-17-P07 105 79 78 55 46 32 68.750 165,677 166,000, 1,256,000
59 |City of Porterville Parks and Ground Operations G09-03-24-G01 105 79 79 59 37 33 68.293 168,000 168,000, 1,088,000
Leisure Services
60 |USFS - Inyo National Forest |Development Mammoth G09-02-05-D02 105 79 81 80 47 45 68.108 216,920 217,000 871,000
Scenic Loop OHV/OSV
Staging Expansion
61 |Rubicon Trail Foundation Ground Operations G09-04-22-G01 105 70 72 59 39 39 67.683 14,880 15,000 856,000
62 |City of California City Development-Cal City OHV G09-03-26-D01 105 78 64 80 66 59 66.486 300,500 90,000 766,000
Park Expansion
63 |USFS - Klamath National Planning-Humbug G09-02-06-P0O1 105 76 76 55 29 29 65.625 36,480 36,000 730,000
Forest
64 |USFS - Cleveland National Planning North G09-02-02-P01 105 79 77 55 28 28 65.625 41,040 41,000 689,000
Forest
65 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning - White Bark Vista G09-02-17-P04 105 79 78 55 34 26 65.000 18,122 18,000 671,000
Parking
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66 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning - Dusy Ershim G09-02-17-P06 105 79 78 55 30 25 64.375 26,941 27,000 644,000
67 |BLM - Needles Field Office Planning - Inventories G09-01-12-P01 105 80 78 55 45 25 64.375 220,000 220,000 424,000
68 |Desert Tortoise Preserve Ground Operations G09-04-10-G01 105 83 82 59 23 16 59.756 99,216 99,000 325,000
Committee Inc.
69 |BLM - California State Office |Ground Operations-Monitoring | G09-01-07-G02 105 82 82 59 24 16 59.756 180,000 180,000 145,000
Desert Tortoise
70 | City of California City Ground Operations-Borax Bill | G09-03-26-G01 105 78 64 59 44 33 59.146 102,969 103,000 42,000
Park and OHV routes
71 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Planning - Red Mountain G09-02-17-P05 105 79 78 55 23 16 58.750 14,021 14,000 28,000
Parking
72 | Trinity County Resource South Fork Trinity River G09-07-02-P01 105 67 60 55 34 34 58.750 55,563 28,000 0
Conservation District Watershed Planning
73 |BLM - California State Office  |Ground Operations. Monitoring| G09-01-07-GOL | 105 82 82 59 19 13 | 57.927 60,000 0 0
Sonoran Woodland Birds
74 |BLM - Bakersfield Field Office |Keyesville SRMA Ground G09-01-03-G01 105 52 55 59 38 38 56.707 58,610 0 0
Operations
75 | Trinity County Resource South Fork Trinity River G09-07-02-G01 105 67 60 59 38 33 56.707 231,913 0 0
Conservation District Watershed Ground Operations
76 |USFS - Shasta-Trinity National |Ground Operations G09-02-16-G01 105 75 62 59 27 25 53.049 22,423 0 0
Forest
77 |Placer County Department of |Planning - McKinney Rubicon | G09-03-48-P01 105 41 43 55 43 39 51.250 136,028 0 0
Public Works
78 |Yolo County Parks & Development Cache Creek G09-03-40-D01 105 5 5 80 65 57 33.514 1,000,000 0 0
Resources Department Rayhouse Road Bridge
79 |Riverside County Planning Planning G09-03-36-P01 105 10 9 55 37 29 23.750 205,000 0 0
Department OHV Commission
80 |Kern County Planning Planning OHV EIR G09-03-53-P01 105 18 20 55 18 17 23.125 400,000 0 0
Department
TOTALS 15,827,491| 13,000,000
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